porches, terraces, bulk-storage and basement) of one-story dwellings shall contain not less 
than two thousand (2,000) square feet. The enclosed, heated living area ( exclusive of garages, 
porches, terraces, bulk-storage and basement) of all one and one-half story and two story 
dwellings shall contain not less than two thousand, three hundred (2,300) square feet. No 
dwelling shall be constructed exceeding two and one-half stories in height on any Lot. 

Section 8.3.2. Setbacks. In approving plans and specifications for any proposed dwelling or 
structure, the Architectural Control Committee may establish setback requirements for the

[...]

Section 8.5.5. Recreational Vehicles, Trailers, Work Trucks, and Non-Operable 
Vehicles. No trailer, trailer house, boat, motorcycle, or other recreational vehicle shall be 
parked on any Lot or on any of the streets. No work trucks/vans exceeding-sixteen thousand 
(16,000) pounds gross weight or any non-operable vehicles shall be parked on any Lot or on 
any of the streets. No vehicles shall be stored and/or covered on any of the streets. Any 
exception to the above requires approval in advance from the Architectural Control